Hon. ALBERTO C. MARZAN, }R., MD.
Councilor, Di.strict Ill

RESOLUTION   APPROVING   UPON   REVIEW   THE   ANNUAL   BUDGET   FOR
CALENDAR     YEAR     2019     0F     BARANGAY     STA.     LUCIA     WEST,     THIS
MUNICIPALITY,   IN   THE   AMOUNT   OF   ONE   MILLION   NINE   HUNDRED
TWENTY TWO THOUSAND  SIX HUNDRED TWENTY THREE AND 60A00  (Php
1,922,623.60) AND DECLARING THE SAME T0 BE OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 333 of RA 7160, Barangay STA. LUCIA WEST
submitted their Armual Budget for CY 2019 to the Sangguniang Bayan, the legislative
body vested with the power to review such Barangay Appropriation Ordinance;

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian,  acting on the favorable recommendation of
Hon.  Alberto  C.  Marzan,  Jr.,  MD.,  District  Ill  Councilor,  hereby  APPROVES  upon
review the Armual Budget for Calendar Year 2019 of Barangay STA. LUCIA WEST, this

municipality, in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty Three And 60A00 (Php 1,922,623.60)  and declaring the same to be
OPERATIVE in its entirety;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
parties for their information and appropriate action;

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution